      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 1 of 13
      SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnn      fffooorrr      AAApppppprrrooovvvaaalll
Customer ：   株株式式会会社社アアココンン
Part Name ： MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
Description ：  12.0 Volts /3.0Amps
Model No.  ： ATM036T-P120(Level VI)
Customer P / N  ：

Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load I out *200% MAX 140 % 139 % 138 %
 230Vac  /  100 % Load I out *200% MAX 146% 145 % 144 %
G. Short Circuit Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load Auto Recovery OK OK OK
 230Vac  /  100 % Load Auto Recovery OK OK OK
H. Input Power Consumption(No Load)
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 230Vac  /  0 % Load ≦ 0.1 W 0.07W 0.07W 0.07W
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 10 of 13
Efficiency     Test     Report
A. Model Number              : ATM036T-P120(12.0V/3.0A)
B. DC Power Cord             : UL1185 , 18AWG ,1.5M
C. Efficiency  :
LEVEL VI EFF(av)≧ 87.403%&Eff ≧ 78.303% @10% Load
D. NO Load Power Consumption :

6F-9, No.258, Liancheng Rd., Zhonghe District, New Taipei City 235, Taiwan
3. Environmental conditions:
Environmental
Conditions
Operation
Temperature (C) 0 to +40C
Relative Humidity (%) 20 to 80%RH
Atmospheric Pressure (kPa) 540 to 1060hPa
Storage/Transportation Temperature (C) -20 to +80°C
Relative Humidity (%) 10 to 90%RH
4. Input Rating: AC 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.0-0.45A
5. The output load shall not exceed the rating:
   Output:
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current
ATM036T-P050 5V 5A
ATM036T-P075 7.5 4A
ATM036T-P090 9V  4A
ATM036T-P120 12V 3A
ATM036T-P150 15V 2.4A
ATM036T-P180 18V 2A
ATM036T-P240 24V 1.5
6. Any inspection and maintenance tasks must be carried out only by authorized by the
manufacturer service personnel.
7. The classification of the equipment is:
- Class I